



Visayas State University  
Visca, Baybay City Leyte

## PURCHASE REQUEST

OP# 1538  
9/21/20

DEPT./OFFICE **GSD**

SECTION/End-User **Mario Lilio Valenzona**

PR NO. **GF-20-09-0846** Date: 9/11/2020

Category: **Construction Materials**

| Item No. | UNIT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                                        | QUANTITY | UNIT COST |            |
|----------|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|
| 1        | pcs   | 1/4" x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood, Santa Clara                                              | 100      | 770.00    | 77,000.00  |
| 2        | pcs   | 3/4" x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood, Santa Clara                                              | 100      | 2,500.00  | 250,000.00 |
| 3        | pcs   | 2" x 6" x 12' Lauan Lumber                                                              | 150      | 900.00    | 135,000.00 |
| 4        | kilos | 1" CWN                                                                                  | 20       | 65.00     | 1,300.00   |
| 5        | kilos | 4" CWN                                                                                  | 50       | 55.00     | 2,750.00   |
| 6        | pcs   | Hardiflex Lite                                                                          | 250      | 400.00    | 100,000.00 |
| 7        | pcs   | Carrying Channel                                                                        | 120      | 155.00    | 18,600.00  |
| 8        | pcs   | Double Furring                                                                          | 450      | 145.00    | 65,250.00  |
| 9        | pcs   | W Clip                                                                                  | 700      | 6.00      | 4,200.00   |
| 10       | pcs   | Hardiflex Screw                                                                         | 30000    | 1.00      | 30,000.00  |
| 11       | kilos | Hardiflex Nails                                                                         | 30       | 100.00    | 3,000.00   |
| 12       | kilos | Concrete Nails 2"                                                                       | 10       | 300.00    | 3,000.00   |
| 13       | box   | Rivets                                                                                  | 12       | 600.00    | 7,200.00   |
| 14       | pcs   | 1/4"X 1-1/2" X 1-1/2"X 6 meter                                                          | 20       | 1200.00   | 24,000.00  |
| 15       | pcs   | 0.60m x 0.60m Floor Tiles                                                               | 4000     | 210.00    | 840,000.00 |
| 16       | bags  | Tile Adhesive, Heavy Duty                                                               | 422      | 500.00    | 211,000.00 |
| 17       | bags  | Cement, Portland                                                                        | 460      | 250.00    | 115,000.00 |
| 18       | cu.m  | Screened Sand                                                                           | 45       | 1000.00   | 45,000.00  |
| 19       | pcs   | Copper - <i>Stair nosing 1 1/2 x 6 m.</i>                                               | 8        | 4000.00   | 32,000.00  |
| 20       | gals  | Acrytex Primer                                                                          | 15       | 700.00    | 10,500.00  |
| 21       | gals  | Flat wall Enamel                                                                        | 60       | 550.00    | 33,000.00  |
| 22       | gals  | Acrytex Cast                                                                            | 40       | 500.00    | 20,000.00  |
| 23       | bags  | Skimcoat                                                                                | 60       | 500.00    | 30,000.00  |
| 24       | pcs   | Sand Paper                                                                              | 200      | 30.00     | 6,000.00   |
| 25       | pcs   | Roller Brush                                                                            | 15       | 150.00    | 2,250.00   |
| 26       | pcs   | Paint Brush                                                                             | 20       | 70.00     | 1,400.00   |
| 27       | gals  | Flat Latex, Boysen - <i>color - white</i>                                               | 70       | 550.00    | 38,500.00  |
| 28       | gals  | Semi Gloss Latex, Boysen - <i>color - white</i>                                         | 140      | 600.00    | 84,000.00  |
| 29       | cans  | Tinting Color Latex, Raw Siena                                                          | 100      | 100.00    | 10,000.00  |
| 30       | cans  | Tinting Color latex, Thalo blue                                                         | 50       | 100.00    | 5,000.00   |
| 31       | cans  | Tinting Color latex, Thalo Green                                                        | 50       | 100.00    | 5,000.00   |
| 32       | gals  | Quick Dry Enamel - <i>white</i>                                                         | 30       | 650.00    | 19,500.00  |
| 33       | gals  | Roof Paint, Roof Guard - <i>color</i>                                                   | 200      | 700.00    | 140,000.00 |
| 34       | pairs | 4" x 4" Loose Pin Hinges, Stanley                                                       | 20       | 300.00    | 6,000.00   |
| 35       | sets  | Door Knobs, Kwikset                                                                     | 30       | 1,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 36       | pcs   | Bulb, LED, 9 watts, 230 volts, daylight                                                 | 150      | 150.00    | 22,500.00  |
| 37       | pcs   | Tube, Flourescent, 36 watta, daylight, pre heat                                         | 250      | 100.00    | 25,000.00  |
| 38       | pcs   | Starter, Flourescent, FS4                                                               | 250      | 25.00     | 6,250.00   |
| 39       | pcs   | Lamp, Flourescent, 40 watts, 220 volts daylight, 36 watts tube, with starter strip type | 150      | 250.00    | 37,500.00  |
| 40       | units | Wall fan, 405 mm diameter, 220 volts                                                    | 40       | 1,700.00  | 68,000.00  |
| 41       | units | Orbit Fan, 405 mm diameter, 220 volts                                                   | 75       | 1,700.00  | 127,500.00 |
| 42       | units | Stand Fan, 405 mm dia, 220 volts                                                        | 20       | 1,600.00  | 32,000.00  |
| 43       | units | Exhaust Fan, 405 mm dia, 220 volts                                                      | 40       | 1,500.00  | 60,000.00  |
| 44       | pcs   | P.E. Tee w/ female center thread 1" x 1"                                                | 94       | 280.00    | 26,320.00  |
| 45       | rolls | P.E. Pipe 1" SDR-11 black                                                               | 11       | 4,450.00  | 48,950.00  |

RECEIVED  
SEP 20 2020

BY: *J.*

|       |        |                                                      |     |           |              |
|-------|--------|------------------------------------------------------|-----|-----------|--------------|
| 46    | lights | G.I. Pipe 3/4" c 6m. Sch. 60                         | 65  | 555.00    | 36,075.00    |
| 47    | lights | G.I. Pipe 1/2" x 6m. Sch. 60                         | 50  | 450.00    | 22,500.00    |
| 48    | lights | G.I. Pipe 1" x 6m. Sch. 60                           | 20  | 685.00    | 13,700.00    |
| 49    | pcs    | G.I. Tee 1/2" x 1/2" sch. 60                         | 85  | 45.00     | 3,825.00     |
| 50    | pcs    | G.I. Elbow 3/4" x 90° sch. 60                        | 75  | 60.00     | 4,500.00     |
| 51    | pcs    | G.I. Elbow 1/2" x 90° sch. 60                        | 120 | 40.00     | 4,800.00     |
| 52    | pcs    | G.I. Bushing 1" x 3/4" sch. 60                       | 74  | 82.00     | 6,068.00     |
| 53    | pcs    | G.I. bUshing 3/4" x 1/2" sch. 60                     | 84  | 68.00     | 5,712.00     |
| 54    | pcs    | G.I. bUshing 1" x 1/2" sch. 60                       | 94  | 80.00     | 7,520.00     |
| 55    | pcs    | G.I. Coupling 1" sch. 60                             | 20  | 75.00     | 1,500.00     |
| 56    | pcs    | G.I. Union 1" sch. 60                                | 35  | 95.00     | 3,325.00     |
| 57    | pcs    | G.I. Union 3/4" sch. 60                              | 70  | 80.00     | 5,600.00     |
| 58    | pcs    | G.I. Union 1/2" sch. 60                              | 100 | 55.00     | 5,500.00     |
| 59    | pcs    | G.I. Straight Elbow 1" sch. 60                       | 30  | 88.00     | 2,640.00     |
| 60    | pcs    | Gate Valve brass great volume 1"                     | 50  | 550.00    | 27,500.00    |
| 61    | pcs    | G.I. Nipple 1" x 2" sch. 60                          | 100 | 35.00     | 3,500.00     |
| 62    | pcs    | G.I. Nipple 3/4" x 2" sch. 60                        | 80  | 30.00     | 2,400.00     |
| 63    | pcs    | G.I. Nipple 1/2" x 2" sch. 60                        | 85  | 22.00     | 1,870.00     |
| 64    | pcs    | Gate Valve brass 3/4" Greatvolume                    | 24  | 450.00    | 10,800.00    |
| 65    | pcs    | Gate Valve brass 1/2" Greatvolume                    | 44  | 350.00    | 15,400.00    |
| 66    | rolls  | Teflon Tape, high quality PTFE seal 1/2" x 10 meters | 500 | 35.00     | 17,500.00    |
| 67    | pcs    | G.I. Elbow 1" x 90° sch. 60                          | 60  | 75.00     | 4,500.00     |
| 68    | lights | PPR Pipe 1" x 4m.                                    | 94  | 585.00    | 54,990.00    |
| 69    | pcs    | PPR union w/ female thread 1"                        | 85  | 800.00    | 68,000.00    |
| 70    | pcs    | PPR male adaptor 1"                                  | 80  | 450.00    | 36,000.00    |
| 71    | pcs    | PPR Palin coupling 1"                                | 50  | 40.00     | 2,000.00     |
| 72    | pcs    | PPR Pain Ball Valve 1"                               | 94  | 200.00    | 18,800.00    |
| 73    | pcs    | PPR Elbow 1" x 90°                                   | 100 | 60.00     | 6,000.00     |
| 74    | pcs    | PPR male plug 1"                                     | 40  | 40.00     | 1,600.00     |
| 75    | pcs    | PPR male plug 3/4"                                   | 50  | 30.00     | 1,500.00     |
| 76    | pcs    | PPR Male plug 1/2"                                   | 75  | 20.00     | 1,500.00     |
| 77    | units  | Emergency Light                                      | 50  | 2,500.00  | 125,000.00   |
| 78    | units  | Fire Extinguisher                                    | 45  | 6,000.00  | 270,000.00   |
| 79    | set    | Water Closet with Lavatory, Big, Good Quality        | 12  | 15,000.00 | 180,000.00   |
| 80    | set    | Urinal, Big, Good Quality                            | 6   | 12,000.00 | 72,000.00    |
| TOTAL |        |                                                      |     |           | 3,903,595.00 |

RECEIVED  
SEP 23 2020

BY: \_\_\_\_\_

|                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                   |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| PURPOSE                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                    | Refurbishing of CME Building                                                                                       |                                                                                                                   |
| CHECKED BY:                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                    | CHARGED TO: CO. Ref. CME Bldg.                                                                                     |                                                                                                                   |
| <br><b>MARLON G. BURALS</b> |                                                                                                                    | <br><b>MYRNA S. PANCITO</b>   |                                                                                                                   |
| Technical Working Group                                                                                        |                                                                                                                    | Head, Budget Office                                                                                                |                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                    | Head, Budget/Accounting Office                                                                                     |                                                                                                                   |
| SIGNATURE                                                                                                      | REQUESTED BY:                                                                                                      | NOTED BY:                                                                                                          | APPROVED BY:                                                                                                      |
|                                                                                                                | <br><b>MARIO LITO VALENZONA</b> | <br><b>REMBERTO A. PATINDOL</b> | <br><b>EDGARDO E. TULINA</b> |
| DESIGNATION                                                                                                    | End-User                                                                                                           | VP. for Admin. And Finance                                                                                         | President                                                                                                         |

For early procurement